
Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 10 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

ORDERING SPARE PARTS 
1. Identify the needed part by checking it against the photos, illustrations, and/or      

parts list. 

2. When ordering, please include part number, part name, and quantity needed. 

3. Please include your model number, serial number, and date of manufacture (located 
on the machine nameplate) with your order. 

4. Address all parts orders to: 

Parts Department 
Gold Medal Products Co. 
10700 Medallion Drive 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807 
 
Or, place orders by phone or online: 
 
Phone: (800) 543-0862 

(513) 769-7676 
Fax:  (800) 542-1496 

(513) 769-8500 
E-mail: info@gmpopcorn.com 
Web Page: www.gmpopcorn.com 

 

  



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 10 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

ORDERING SPARE PARTS 
1. Identify the needed part by checking it against the photos, illustrations, and/or      

parts list. 

2. When ordering, please include part number, part name, and quantity needed. 

3. Please include your model number, serial number, and date of manufacture (located 
on the machine nameplate) with your order. 

4. Address all parts orders to: 

Parts Department 
Gold Medal Products Co. 
10700 Medallion Drive 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807 
 
Or, place orders by phone or online: 
 
Phone: (800) 543-0862 

(513) 769-7676 
Fax:  (800) 542-1496 

(513) 769-8500 
E-mail: info@gmpopcorn.com 
Web Page: www.gmpopcorn.com 

 

  



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 11 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 KNOB, HEAT CONTROL 2 87049 87049 
2 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
3 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1 22038 42369 
4 STRAIN RELIEF 1 44073 44073 
5 WATER TANK ASSY 2 38029 38029 

 

  

1 1 2 

4 

3 

5 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 12 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Cabinet Interior and Bottom Cover View 

 

 
 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 HEAT ELEMENT 2 38012 38074 
2 ELEMENT SPRING (two on each tank) 4 38033 38033 
3 THERMOSTAT (Heat Control) 2 38227 38227 
4 ROCKER SWITCH 1 42532 42532 
5 TINNERMAN FASTENER 10 47299 47299 
6 8-32 X 1/2 SLT HWH T/S (Screws) 14 49379 49379 
7 RUBBER FOOT 4 87247 87247 
8 BOTTOM COVER 1 38080 38080 

5, 6 4 1 

8 

7 

3 2 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 



Carmel Apple-Dip   
Warmer Model No. 4211, 4211EX 
 

Page 13 
 

 gmpopcorn.com 

 

Unit Accessories 

 

 

Item Part Description Qty. Part Number 
4211 4211EX 

1 CAN HOLDER W/SPRING 2 38540 38540 
2 3/4 OZ DIPPER 2 38129 38129 
3 BOWL PLATFORM 2 38120 38120 
4 LID W/KNOB 2 38042 38042 
5 KNOB LID LIFT 2 47120 47120 
6 LOCK RING 2 38031 38031 

1 2 3 

5 6 4 


